

State Police Commission

Post Office Box 66555 Baton Rouge, LA. 70896-6555 Phone (225) 925-7057 Fax (225) 925-7058 www.laspc.com John Bel Edwards Governor

Jason Hannaman Executive Director

General Circular No. 205

Date: March 20, 2020

Subject: Emergency Meeting of the State Police Commission

The State Police Commission will hold a public meeting at 11:00 A.M. on Tuesday, March 24, 2020. The meeting will be held in the Veterans Memorial Auditorium, Suite 1247, of the Department of Agriculture & Forestry Building, 5825 Florida Blvd., Baton Rouge, LA 70806. Individuals who wish to comment may do so at the public meeting or by writing to the Executive Director of the State Police Commission; written comments should be directed to Jason.Hannaman@La.gov.

Please see the attached agenda.

Sincerely,

s/Jason Hannaman, PHR, SHRM-CP
Executive Director

AGENDA



LOUISIANA STATE POLICE COMMISSION **EMERGENCY BUSINESS MEETING** TUESDAY, MARCH 24, 2020

11:00 A.M.

Jason Hannaman

John Bel Edwards Governor

Executive Director

STATE POLICE COMMISSION, VETERANS MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM, SUITE 1247, DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE & FORESTRY BLDG., 5825 FLORIDA BLVD., BATON ROUGE, LA 70806

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Moment of Silence
- IV. Pledge of Allegiance
- V. Opportunity to Address the Commission by employees or others concerning items on the agenda. (Please submit a speaker request form prior to the meeting being called to order.)
- VI. **Business**
 - 1. Consideration of special rules and provisions in response to the COVID-19 virus.
- VII. Adjourn